

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1	464	Version: 1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/2	3/2022		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	12/6	/2022		Final action:	12/6/2022	
Title:	Pass the ordinance approving a stormwater variance to Section 15-72 D.3 of the DuPage Countywide Stormwater and Floodplain ordinance for the North Aurora Road underpass project at the Canadian National Railway (Item 2 of 2)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BR005 Ordinance Approving a Stormwater Variance_, 2. Exhibit A to the Stormwater Variance Ordinance, 3. Exhibit B to the Stormwater Variance Ordinance, 4. Exhibit C to the Stormwater Variance Ordinance					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Act	on	Result

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:

Pass the ordinance approving a stormwater variance to Section 15-72 D.3 of the DuPage Countywide Stormwater and Floodplain ordinance for the North Aurora Road underpass project at the Canadian National Railway (Item 2 of 2)

DEPARTMENT: Transportation, Engineering and Development

<u>SUBMITTED BY:</u> William J Novack, Director/City Engineer